SPACEX

REDACTED

March 25, 2021

Mark L. Johnson Executive Directory and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop, SE Lacey, WA 98503

Via Electronic Filing

## **RE:** Supplement to Starlink Services, LLC Application for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier for Purposes of Receiving Rural Digital Opportunities Fund Support, Docket No. UT-210059

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Starlink Services, LLC ("Starlink Services") hereby supplements its application for designation as an eligible telecommunications carrier for purposes of receiving Rural Digital Opportunity Fund Support with its FCC long-form application. Please note that the FCC long-form application includes valuable commercial information, including trade secrets, confidential cost and financial information, and network configuration and design information. Starlink Services thus requests confidential treatment of these materials pursuant to WAC 480-07-160. Pursuant to WAC 480-07-160, Starlink Services is submitting a confidential and redacted version of this supplement.

Please be advised that this filing contains sensitive information about SpaceX and Starlink Services (the "Companies") and their business and commercial activities that is privileged and confidential, and not customarily released publicly, and which is, therefore, exempt from the public access provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §552. This filing contains financial, commercial, and proprietary information exempt from disclosure under the Washington State Public Records Act, RCW 42.56. *See* RCW 42.56.270. Such information, if disclosed, could adversely affect the financial and competitive position of the Companies and the normal conduct of the Companies' business operations. Accordingly, the Companies request that in the event of such a demand, your office will give the Companies prompt notice and an opportunity to be heard prior to taking any action to disclose.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ R. Edward Price R. Edward Price Senior Counsel SPACE EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGIES CORP. PARENT COMPANY OF STARLINK SERVICES, LLC 1155 F. Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20004 <u>Ted.Price@spacex.com</u> (585) 455-6672

> 1155 F Street, NW Suite 475 Washington, DC 20004 phone 202.649.2700 fax 202.649.2701

## REDACTED

## Starlink Services, LLC – FCC Long Form Application

Pages 2 through 365 include valuable commercial information, including trade secrets, confidential cost and financial information, and network configuration and design information. These materials are designated confidential pursuant to WAC 480-07-160.